
DETAILED PENNY BANDS

AUCTION 3

DAY Day 2

AUCTION DATE 4 November 2021

Syndicate From Price To Price Subscription Tender
0033 0.00 0.99 1,620,153
0033 3.00 3.99 100,000
0033 7.00 7.99 10,000
0033 9.00 9.99 10,000
0033 11.00 11.99 10,000
0033 15.00 15.99 10,000
0033 17.00 17.99 10,000
0033 20.00 20.99 10,000
0033 24.00 24.99 50,000
0033 25.00 25.99 20,000 13,368
0033 26.00 26.99 5,025,000
0033 29.00 29.99 50,000
0033 30.00 30.99 10,000 18,863
0033 31.00 31.99 69,998
0033 32.00 32.99 10,000
0033 33.00 33.99 20,000
0033 34.00 34.99 50,000
0033 35.00 35.99 70,000
0033 36.00 36.99 110,000
0033 38.00 38.99 35,000
0033 40.00 40.99 180,000
0033 41.00 41.99 185,000
0033 42.00 42.99 60,000
0033 43.00 43.99 50,000
0033 44.00 44.99 50,000
0033 45.00 45.99 110,000 11,000
0033 46.00 46.99 100,000
0033 47.00 47.99 50,000
0033 48.00 48.99 35,000
0033 49.00 49.99 23,913
0033 50.00 50.99 25,000 229,181
0033 51.00 51.99 75,641
0033 53.00 53.99 120,000
0033 54.00 54.99 50,000
0033 55.00 55.99 62,828
0033 59.00 59.99 35,000 100,000
0033 60.00 60.99 382,110
0033 61.00 61.99 65,000
0033 62.00 62.99 1,237,870 350,858
0033 63.00 63.99 958,277
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Syndicate From Price To Price Subscription Tender
0033 64.00 64.99 1,317,989 12,508
0033 65.00 65.99 432,093 101,298
0033 66.00 66.99 600,879
0033 67.00 67.99 10,000
0033 68.00 68.99 195,000 10,000
0033 69.00 69.99 10,000
0033 70.00 70.99 110,000
0033 71.00 71.99 10,000
0033 72.00 72.99 10,000
0033 75.00 75.99 100,000
0033 78.00 78.99 100,000
0033 80.00 80.99 50,000

Syndicate Sub Total 11,699,488 3,249,339
0218 0.00 0.99 835,317 4,421,227
0218 1.00 1.99 105,813
0218 2.00 2.99 100,000
0218 3.00 3.99 20,000
0218 5.00 5.99 185,896
0218 6.00 6.99 90,000
0218 9.00 9.99 125,000
0218 10.00 10.99 50,000
0218 12.00 12.99 150,000

Syndicate Sub Total 941,130 5,142,123
0318 0.00 0.99 500,000 44,330
0318 2.00 2.99 25,000
0318 3.00 3.99 160,000
0318 5.00 5.99 130,689
0318 6.00 6.99 70,000
0318 8.00 8.99 20,000
0318 9.00 9.99 60,700 50,000
0318 12.00 12.99 201,144 11,395

Syndicate Sub Total 1,167,533 105,725
0386 0.00 0.99 209,888
0386 11.00 11.99 115,000
0386 13.00 13.99 15,000
0386 16.00 16.99 15,000
0386 19.00 19.99 15,000
0386 20.00 20.99 20,000
0386 30.00 30.99 3,774
0386 40.00 40.99 50,000
0386 45.00 45.99 99,000
0386 50.00 50.99 5,000
0386 55.00 55.99 5,000
0386 60.00 60.99 70,000
0386 61.00 61.99 60,448
0386 62.00 62.99 5,000
0386 64.00 64.99 5,000
0386 65.00 65.99 30,000
0386 66.00 66.99 5,000

Page 2 of 12SOURCE: Lloyd's 04/11/2021 14:07



DETAILED PENNY BANDS

Syndicate From Price To Price Subscription Tender
0386 68.00 68.99 15,000
0386 70.00 70.99 50,000
0386 72.00 72.99 14,000
0386 75.00 75.99 250,000
0386 77.00 77.99 42,168
0386 78.00 78.99 25,000
0386 79.00 79.99 30,000
0386 80.00 80.99 10,000 105,000
0386 81.00 81.99 29,780
0386 82.00 82.99 161,655
0386 83.00 83.99 330,461
0386 84.00 84.99 406,569
0386 85.00 85.99 60,000
0386 86.00 86.99 7,500
0386 88.00 88.99 6,000 3,051
0386 89.00 89.99 8,714
0386 90.00 90.99 2,500
0386 91.00 91.99 43,008 2,500
0386 92.00 92.99 2,500
0386 93.00 93.99 20,000 2,500
0386 94.00 94.99 95,000 5,000
0386 95.00 95.99 5,000
0386 96.00 96.99 5,000
0386 97.00 97.99 5,000
0386 101.00 101.99 5,000
0386 105.00 105.99 90,000

Syndicate Sub Total 1,957,648 608,368
0510 0.00 0.99 6,452,918
0510 3.00 3.99 100,000
0510 5.00 5.99 100,000
0510 8.00 8.99 50,000
0510 9.00 9.99 10,000
0510 10.00 10.99 7,677
0510 11.00 11.99 10,000
0510 13.00 13.99 10,000
0510 15.00 15.99 10,000
0510 17.00 17.99 10,000
0510 19.00 19.99 10,000
0510 24.00 24.99 546,641
0510 25.00 25.99 109,071,170 66,225
0510 26.00 26.99 2,291,089 20,000
0510 27.00 27.99 859,108 594,799
0510 28.00 28.99 860,939 30,000
0510 29.00 29.99 254,000 30,000
0510 32.00 32.99 50,000
0510 34.00 34.99 40,000

Syndicate Sub Total 113,646,306 7,838,260
0557 0.00 0.99 148,981 310,986
0557 1.00 1.99 182,895
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Syndicate From Price To Price Subscription Tender
0557 5.00 5.99 115,000

Syndicate Sub Total 446,876 310,986
0609 0.00 0.99 426,865
0609 12.00 12.99 15,000
0609 14.00 14.99 15,000
0609 16.00 16.99 15,000
0609 18.00 18.99 15,000
0609 25.00 25.99 20,000,000
0609 29.00 29.99 20,000
0609 30.00 30.99 73,409
0609 35.00 35.99 10,000
0609 39.00 39.99 130,000
0609 40.00 40.99 10,000
0609 41.00 41.99 50,000
0609 44.00 44.99 90,000
0609 45.00 45.99 95,000
0609 46.00 46.99 10,000
0609 48.00 48.99 30,000
0609 49.00 49.99 70,000
0609 50.00 50.99 75,000
0609 52.00 52.99 190,000
0609 53.00 53.99 30,000
0609 54.00 54.99 10,000
0609 55.00 55.99 110,000
0609 56.00 56.99 20,000
0609 57.00 57.99 88,163
0609 58.00 58.99 20,000
0609 60.00 60.99 240,000
0609 61.00 61.99 50,000
0609 62.00 62.99 10,000
0609 63.00 63.99 30,000
0609 64.00 64.99 118,083
0609 65.00 65.99 90,000
0609 66.00 66.99 135,000
0609 67.00 67.99 97,044
0609 68.00 68.99 190,000
0609 70.00 70.99 140,000 204,819
0609 73.00 73.99 16,000
0609 74.00 74.99 168,402
0609 75.00 75.99 92,500 32,000
0609 76.00 76.99 600,000
0609 77.00 77.99 263,400 3,703
0609 78.00 78.99 24,966
0609 79.00 79.99 90,000 410,798
0609 80.00 80.99 399,610 430,000
0609 81.00 81.99 6,662
0609 82.00 82.99 49,941
0609 83.00 83.99 22,500 100,000
0609 84.00 84.99 82,724 449,204
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Syndicate From Price To Price Subscription Tender
0609 85.00 85.99 293,703 100,000
0609 86.00 86.99 580,000 10,000
0609 87.00 87.99 692,943 110,000
0609 88.00 88.99 1,258,832 10,000
0609 89.00 89.99 29,212 20,000
0609 90.00 90.99 175,000 112,723
0609 91.00 91.99 7,401 10,000
0609 92.00 92.99 48,794 10,000
0609 93.00 93.99 15,000 10,000
0609 94.00 94.99 60,000
0609 97.00 97.99 15,009
0609 101.00 101.99 120,000

Syndicate Sub Total 27,210,889 2,643,521
0623 0.00 0.99 1,908,588
0623 2.00 2.99 100,000
0623 11.00 11.99 100,000
0623 12.00 12.99 15,000
0623 14.00 14.99 15,000
0623 15.00 15.99 100,000
0623 16.00 16.99 15,000
0623 18.00 18.99 15,000
0623 21.00 21.99 100,000
0623 25.00 25.99 535,539,339 340,932
0623 26.00 26.99 49,000 12,254
0623 28.00 28.99 22,650 49,278
0623 29.00 29.99 10,000
0623 30.00 30.99 16,500 429,387
0623 31.00 31.99 165,000
0623 32.00 32.99 20,500
0623 33.00 33.99 10,000
0623 34.00 34.99 14,550
0623 35.00 35.99 100,000
0623 36.00 36.99 183,750
0623 37.00 37.99 15,000
0623 38.00 38.99 13,050
0623 39.00 39.99 65,000
0623 40.00 40.99 238,568 40,000
0623 41.00 41.99 285,000
0623 42.00 42.99 36,800
0623 43.00 43.99 155,000
0623 44.00 44.99 155,934
0623 45.00 45.99 640,342 94,601
0623 46.00 46.99 88,800 36,454
0623 47.00 47.99 200,000
0623 48.00 48.99 425,219
0623 49.00 49.99 41,420 128,159
0623 50.00 50.99 90,500 20,001
0623 51.00 51.99 179,270 25,000
0623 52.00 52.99 55,500
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0623 53.00 53.99 135,000
0623 54.00 54.99 66,000
0623 55.00 55.99 701,519 120,000
0623 56.00 56.99 76,340
0623 57.00 57.99 401,205 36,048
0623 58.00 58.99 47,489 553,394
0623 59.00 59.99 282,500 20,000
0623 60.00 60.99 1,177,832 468
0623 61.00 61.99 866,416
0623 62.00 62.99 15,000
0623 63.00 63.99 27,500 15,000
0623 64.00 64.99 15,000
0623 65.00 65.99 17,500 15,000
0623 66.00 66.99 20,000
0623 71.00 71.99 100,000
0623 78.00 78.99 51,000
0623 79.00 79.99 49,000
0623 80.00 80.99 50,000

Syndicate Sub Total 543,075,993 4,144,564
0727 0.00 0.99 61,938
0727 30.00 30.99 10,485
0727 51.00 51.99 80,000
0727 52.00 52.99 26,020
0727 60.00 60.99 50,000
0727 70.00 70.99 2,010,000
0727 71.00 71.99 255,000
0727 72.00 72.99 140,000
0727 73.00 73.99 2,000
0727 75.00 75.99 12,507
0727 76.00 76.99 62,000
0727 77.00 77.99 7,000
0727 79.00 79.99 15,000
0727 81.00 81.99 15,000
0727 82.00 82.99 2,500
0727 83.00 83.99 19,830 106,090
0727 84.00 84.99 121,560
0727 85.00 85.99 76,700
0727 86.00 86.99 61,386
0727 87.00 87.99 36,000
0727 88.00 88.99 150,000
0727 89.00 89.99 9,391
0727 90.00 90.99 11,500
0727 91.00 91.99 20,000

Syndicate Sub Total 3,183,394 178,513
1176 0.00 0.99 17,470
1176 110.00 110.99 10,000
1176 150.00 150.99 2,788
1176 160.00 160.99 20,000
1176 161.00 161.99 30,000
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Syndicate From Price To Price Subscription Tender
1176 181.00 181.99 5,000
1176 183.00 183.99 5,000
1176 185.00 185.99 5,000
1176 186.00 186.99 400
1176 187.00 187.99 10,000
1176 188.00 188.99 400
1176 190.00 190.99 400 8,000
1176 191.00 191.99 5,000
1176 192.00 192.99 400
1176 194.00 194.99 400
1176 195.00 195.99 17,162
1176 200.00 200.99 25,000
1176 202.00 202.99 2,000
1176 206.00 206.99 2,000
1176 207.00 207.99 13,346
1176 210.00 210.99 5,000
1176 211.00 211.99 20,000
1176 212.00 212.99 54,000
1176 219.00 219.99 15,000
1176 220.00 220.99 22,000
1176 225.00 225.99 2,500
1176 227.00 227.99 5,000
1176 238.00 238.99 5,000
1176 239.00 239.99 29,369
1176 249.00 249.99 5,000

Syndicate Sub Total 242,846 99,789
1200 1.00 1.99 1,000,000
1200 5.00 5.99 325,000
1200 10.00 10.99 75,000

Syndicate Sub Total 1,400,000
1969 0.00 0.99 100,000 157,718
1969 6.00 6.99 20,000
1969 8.00 8.99 5,000,000
1969 10.00 10.99 10,000
1969 11.00 11.99 100,000
1969 12.00 12.99 5,000
1969 14.00 14.99 10,000
1969 15.00 15.99 55,000
1969 16.00 16.99 43,000
1969 17.00 17.99 95,417
1969 18.00 18.99 28,000
1969 19.00 19.99 90,000 10,000
1969 22.00 22.99 218,558
1969 25.00 25.99 100,000

Syndicate Sub Total 5,864,975 177,718
2010 0.00 0.99 12,880 59,719
2010 1.00 1.99 100,000
2010 2.00 2.99 100,000
2010 3.00 3.99 110,000
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Syndicate From Price To Price Subscription Tender
2010 4.00 4.99 15,000
2010 5.00 5.99 150,000 28,568
2010 7.00 7.99 100,000
2010 10.00 10.99 22,000,000 2,067
2010 11.00 11.99 67,470
2010 12.00 12.99 40,000
2010 13.00 13.99 20,000
2010 14.00 14.99 30,000
2010 15.00 15.99 139,000 147,856
2010 16.00 16.99 179,994 55,011
2010 17.00 17.99 415,373
2010 18.00 18.99 407,913 50,000
2010 19.00 19.99 141,146 5,000
2010 20.00 20.99 74,982 50,000

Syndicate Sub Total 24,103,758 398,221
2121 0.00 0.99 50,004,999 12,035,791
2121 1.00 1.99 106,610
2121 2.00 2.99 23,000
2121 4.00 4.99 15,000
2121 9.00 9.99 50,000
2121 12.00 12.99 70,000

Syndicate Sub Total 50,134,609 12,170,791
2525 0.00 0.99 22,391
2525 11.00 11.99 20,000
2525 16.00 16.99 20,000
2525 21.00 21.99 20,000
2525 25.00 25.99 85,000
2525 28.00 28.99 10,000
2525 30.00 30.99 50,000 4,419
2525 31.00 31.99 18,782
2525 32.00 32.99 10,000
2525 34.00 34.99 10,000
2525 36.00 36.99 10,000
2525 37.00 37.99 25,000
2525 38.00 38.99 60,000
2525 40.00 40.99 50,000
2525 41.00 41.99 20,000
2525 42.00 42.99 80,000
2525 44.00 44.99 20,000
2525 45.00 45.99 113,139
2525 47.00 47.99 50,000
2525 49.00 49.99 20,000
2525 50.00 50.99 114,000
2525 51.00 51.99 40,000
2525 52.00 52.99 30,000
2525 53.00 53.99 40,000
2525 55.00 55.99 85,000
2525 56.00 56.99 40,000
2525 57.00 57.99 95,000

Page 8 of 12SOURCE: Lloyd's 04/11/2021 14:07



DETAILED PENNY BANDS
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2525 58.00 58.99 155,000
2525 59.00 59.99 25,000
2525 60.00 60.99 220,000
2525 61.00 61.99 35,000
2525 62.00 62.99 140,000
2525 63.00 63.99 55,000
2525 64.00 64.99 100,000
2525 65.00 65.99 124,000
2525 66.00 66.99 100,000
2525 67.00 67.99 15,000
2525 68.00 68.99 110,000
2525 69.00 69.99 24,392
2525 70.00 70.99 5,480
2525 72.00 72.99 6,675
2525 73.00 73.99 110,000
2525 74.00 74.99 75,000
2525 75.00 75.99 59,711
2525 76.00 76.99 322,000
2525 77.00 77.99 18,039
2525 78.00 78.99 518,029
2525 79.00 79.99 28,000
2525 80.00 80.99 50,000 7,070
2525 81.00 81.99 668,719
2525 82.00 82.99 20,000
2525 83.00 83.99 15,000
2525 84.00 84.99 16,255
2525 85.00 85.99 20,000 228,859
2525 86.00 86.99 599,439 10,000
2525 87.00 87.99 235,000 10,000
2525 88.00 88.99 56,000 15,883
2525 89.00 89.99 20,000 10,000
2525 90.00 90.99 50,000 60,000
2525 91.00 91.99 80,000
2525 92.00 92.99 6,250
2525 93.00 93.99 5,696
2525 94.00 94.99 6,000
2525 95.00 95.99 84,815 50,000
2525 97.00 97.99 94,301
2525 98.00 98.99 4,000
2525 99.00 99.99 50,000
2525 100.00 100.99 13,500
2525 102.00 102.99 3,500
2525 103.00 103.99 5,000

Syndicate Sub Total 5,409,987 494,357
2689 0.00 0.99 10,269,121 11,336,580

Syndicate Sub Total 10,269,121 11,336,580
2791 0.00 0.99 190,814
2791 16.00 16.99 20,000
2791 19.00 19.99 20,000
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2791 23.00 23.99 20,000
2791 40.00 40.99 30,000
2791 51.00 51.99 150,000
2791 60.00 60.99 40,000
2791 61.00 61.99 25,000
2791 65.00 65.99 30,000
2791 68.00 68.99 10,000
2791 69.00 69.99 100,000
2791 70.00 70.99 110,000
2791 73.00 73.99 10,000
2791 74.00 74.99 110,000
2791 75.00 75.99 128,861
2791 76.00 76.99 30,000
2791 77.00 77.99 15,000
2791 78.00 78.99 25,000
2791 79.00 79.99 210,000
2791 80.00 80.99 80,000
2791 81.00 81.99 190,161
2791 82.00 82.99 25,000
2791 83.00 83.99 25,000
2791 84.00 84.99 10,000
2791 85.00 85.99 65,000 20,564
2791 86.00 86.99 2,000
2791 88.00 88.99 20,000 60,000
2791 89.00 89.99 25,000 250,000
2791 90.00 90.99 334,000 24,000
2791 91.00 91.99 65,000
2791 92.00 92.99 208,273
2791 93.00 93.99 280,089
2791 94.00 94.99 17,554
2791 95.00 95.99 52,500 15,669
2791 96.00 96.99 6,000 5,046
2791 97.00 97.99 12,500 205,781
2791 98.00 98.99 82,414 27,711
2791 100.00 100.99 242,261 1,050,000
2791 101.00 101.99 24,000 10,000
2791 102.00 102.99 10,000
2791 103.00 103.99 52,500 10,000
2791 104.00 104.99 20,000
2791 105.00 105.99 2,500 10,000
2791 106.00 106.99 10,000
2791 107.00 107.99 10,000
2791 108.00 108.99 10,000
2791 109.00 109.99 10,000
2791 117.00 117.99 100,000

Syndicate Sub Total 2,905,613 2,049,585
4444 0.00 0.99 31,668
4444 12.00 12.99 5,000,000
4444 13.00 13.99 10,000
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4444 14.00 14.99 737,420
4444 15.00 15.99 1,000,000
4444 21.00 21.99 10,000
4444 30.00 30.99 63,825

Syndicate Sub Total 6,010,000 842,913
5886 0.00 0.99 113,620
5886 1.00 1.99 100,000
5886 2.00 2.99 144,692
5886 3.00 3.99 125,000
5886 4.00 4.99 10,000
5886 5.00 5.99 20,000 30,976
5886 6.00 6.99 233,994
5886 7.00 7.99 25,000
5886 8.00 8.99 540,000
5886 9.00 9.99 86,000
5886 10.00 10.99 20,000
5886 12.00 12.99 341,998
5886 13.00 13.99 3,000 180,000
5886 14.00 14.99 340,693 50,000
5886 15.00 15.99 555,802
5886 16.00 16.99 160,408
5886 17.00 17.99 231,497
5886 18.00 18.99 60,000
5886 19.00 19.99 24,767
5886 20.00 20.99 129,322
5886 21.00 21.99 31,637
5886 25.00 25.99 200,000

Syndicate Sub Total 3,383,810 374,596

Sum: 813,053,976 52,165,949
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